FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-26-2001



101688160

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

APR 1 1 2001

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New Call. Of	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Nycoil Company	08252000		
Formerly	796385		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	New Jersey		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name N-C Acquisition LLC			
DBA/AKA/TA Nycoil LLC			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 57 South Avenue			
Address (line z)			
Address (line 3) Fanwood	New Jersey 07023		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
X Other Limited Liability Company			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
- 12 (株)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002280 FRAME: 0571

FORM Expires 08/3 OMB 06514	30/99	O-1618	ßE
Jomes	tic	Dani	

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa	je z	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number 90	8-654-5000
Name [Robert B. Cohen, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Lerner, David, Littenberg,	Krumholz & Ment	:lik LLP
Address (line 2)	600 South Avenue West		
Address (line 3)	Westfield, NJ 07090		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at	tached conveyance doc	cument # 3
	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registrati	ion Number(s)	# 3 Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	• • •	
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)
		796,395	1,547,383
		1,889,886	,246,835
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved.	# 5
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00
Method of	<u> </u>	Deposit Account X	140.00
Deposit A	ccount	-	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# 12-1095
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indic	nted herein.	A COM	ount art audivizeu, as
ROBE	RT B, COHEN	mill ohn	4/5/01
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002280 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, N-C Acquisition LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("N-C"), and Hycoil Company, a New Jersey corporation ("Nycoil") are simultaneously entering into the Asset Contribution Agreement for the sale of certain assets of Nycoil;

WHEREAS, Nycoil is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States registered trademarks and certain common law trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof in the section thereof entitled "Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, N-C is acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of Trademarks be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Nycoil has sold assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto N-C and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks which are owned by Nycoil, and all goodwill associated therewith, including all common law rights in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, together with the goodwill necessary to assign the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by N-C, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Nycoil had this assignment not been made.

FURTHER, Nycoil hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by N-C, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers which N-C may deem reasonably necessary or desirable in securing to N-C or for maintaining N-C all the Trademarks assigned, all without further compensation to Nycoil.

SEVERABILITY. In the event that any provision of this Agreement shall be determined to be invalid, unlawful, void or unenforceable to any extent, the remainder of this Agreement shall not be affected and shall continue to be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law.

COUNTERPARTS. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002280 FRAME: 0573

SCHEDULE A

	UNITED ST	TATES TRADEMARKS	
Trademark	Reg. No.	Issue Date	Renewal Due
NYCOIL	796,395	Sept. 21, 1965	Sept. 21, 2005
NYCOIL with	1,167,285	Sept. 1, 1981	Sept. 1, 2001
fanciful "O"			
SUPERSLICK	1,547,383	July 11, 1989	July 11, 2009
SUPERCOIL	1,566,626	Nov. 14, 1989	Supplemental Reg.
SUPERCOIL	1,889,886	Apr. 18, 1995	Apr. 18, 2001
POLY-MATIC	1,246,835	Aug. 12, 1983	Feb. 2, 2004

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS				
Trademark s	Country	Reg. No.	Issue Date	Renewal Date
NYCOIL	Benelux	2,622	June 5, 1998	Jan. 7,2008
NYCOIL L OGO	Canada	253,458	Sept. 8, 1995	Dec. 5, 2010
NYCOIL	Canada	143,443	Jan. 19, 1996	Jul. 14, 2011
NYCOIL	France	1,581,983	Mar. 26, 1990	Mar. 25, 2000
NYCOIL	Great Britain	1,418,726	Mar. 28, 1990	Mar. 28, 2007
NYCOIL	Germany	887,406/17	June 5, 1990	Dec. 31, 2000
NYCOIL	Mexico	375,345	June 29, 1997	June 7, 2004
NYCOIL	Switzerland	273,903	Jan. 5, 1975	May 2, 2004
NYCOIL	European	80,366	June 1, 1999	April 1, 2006
	Community			
POLYMATIC	Canada	292,368	June 29, 1984	June 29, 2014
POLYMATIC	Great Britain	1,174,153	Nov. 2, 1981	Nov. 2, 2002
POLYMATIC	Switzerland	318,399	Nov. 2, 1981	Apr. 29, 2002
POLYMATIC	European	825,687	Jan. 31, 2000	May 15, 2008
	Community			
POLY-BARB	Canada	329,709	July 3, 1987	July 3, 2002

156352

F

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002280 FRAME: 0574

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

Date: Dva. wt 26,2000 BV: Juilly

Pitle: Tresident

ASSIGNEE

N-C ACQUISITION, LLC

By:____

Title:

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to signed on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

NYCOIL COMPANY

ASSIGNEE

N-C ACQUISITION, LEC

Ву:

Title:____

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002280 FRAME: 0576

Pate: Dravat 25, 2---